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President: MR BRIAN SAUNDERS                                                                Chairman: MR SELWYN GOLDSMITH


COUNTY/NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023/2024

Dear club contact, attached are the entry forms for all seven county competitions . Please note that by entering these competitions you are making yourself available, if qualified, for the national championships next year. 

Sunday 1st October 2023. County Fours Qualifier
Sunday 10th December 2023. County Triples Qualifier
Sunday 17th December 2023.  County Pairs Qualifier
Sunday 14th January 2024   County Singles Qualifier* 8.30 FOR 9.00AM START
Saturday 20th January 2024.  County Mixed Fours Qualifier
Sunday 21st January 2024.  County over 55 pairs and Under 18s Qualifier
Entry fee for all competitions is £8.50 per person. Under 18’s is £2.50 per person
All cheques payable to NCSMBA

COMPLETED ENTRY FORMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY

17TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Send completed forms with cheques for full amount to – Fourwaze, Valley Farm Lane,
Forncett St Mary, Norwich NR16 1JX

Venue - Hingham Sports & Social Club, Watton Road, Hingham, Norfolk, NR9 4HB
Book on 9 for 9:30am start 

National Championships 2024

Mixed Fours – Saturday 24th February
Over 55 Pairs – Sunday 25th February
Held @ Solihull IBC, Brick Kiln Lane, B91 3LE

Under 18s – Saturday 3rd March 
Singles – Thursday 11th April
Pairs – Friday 12th April
Fours – Saturday 13th April
Triples – Sunday 14th April
Held @ Melton Mowbray IBC, Leicester Road, LE13 0LR


Yours in bowls
Mike Smail
County competition secretary
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